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REPORT NO. 64-AMS23009

QUALITY REPORT No. 64

ANALYSES ORDERED BY

TRANS OIL REFINERY

COMMODITY

SUNFLOWER SEED HUSK PELLETS for FUEL PURPOSES

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION

SEAL: AmSpec 0126091 / SAMPLING in CIADIR LUNGA, MOLDOVA/

AMS23009
SAMPLE QUANTITY 3 Kg
DATE OF ANALYSIS 24.01.2023

We Amspec Romania, first class independent supervision company, on behalf of our Prlnapalé TRANS OIL REFINERY,
have further sent for analyses the above mentioned representative sample to one approved laboratory. The results
obtained as per report no. no. 680574 dated 06.02.2023 are as follows:

QUOTE

Physical chemical analyses

Unit

Ash content (550 °C) %
Moisture and volatile matter %
content (103°C)

Heating value (HHV) V) MJ/kg
Heating value (LHV) v MJ/kg
Volatile matter %
Sulfur %

UNQUOTE

Issued on 07.02.2023

Luiza Oprisa
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Result

2,8
9,3

18,4
17,0
78.60
0.12

Method

MP-01370-NL GAFTA
130/11:1

MP-01377-NL GAFTA 130/2:1 /
MP-01377-NL REG(EC) 152/2009,
I, A

conform ASTM D 240 (TR)
conform ASTM.D 240 (TR)
1SO 562
1SO 16994

AMSPEC ROMANIA SRL
FIRST CLASS SUPERINTENDENT COMPANY
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