

QUALITY REPORT No. 64

ANALYSES ORDERED BY	: TRANS OIL REFINERY
COMMODITY	: SUNFLOWER SEED HUSK PELLETS for FUEL PURPOSES
SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION	: SEAL: AmSpec 0126091 / SAMPLING in CIADIR LUNGA, MOLDOVA/ : AMS23009
SAMPLE QUANTITY	: 3 Kg
DATE OF ANALYSIS	: 24.01.2023

We Amspec Romania, first class independent supervision company, on behalf of our Principals, TRANS OIL REFINERY, have further sent for analyses the above mentioned representative sample to one approved aboratory. The results obtained as per report no. no. 680574 dated 06.02.2023 are as follows:

QUOTE

Physical chemical analyses

	Unit	Result	Method
Ash content (550 °C)	- Marian	2,8	MP-01370-NL GAFTA
Moisture and volatile matter content (103°C)	%	9,3	130/11:1 MP-01377-NL GAFTA 130/2:1 / MP-01377-NL REG(EC) 152/2009,
Heating value (HHV) Heating value (LHV) Volatile matter Sulfur	v)*) MJ/kg v)*) MJ/kg % %	18,4 17,0 78.60 0.12	III, A conform ASTM D 240 (TR) conform ASTM D 240 (TR) ISO 562 ISO 16994

UNQUOTE

Issued on 07.02.2023



AMSPEC ROMANIA SRL FIRST CLASS SUPERINTENDENT COMPANY

This certificate/document/report reflects the findings of AmSpec at place and time of our intervention only and does not relieve any party of the contractor possibilities in any or all respects. All information and data contained herein are obtained as a result of inspection and testing protocols undertaken accordance with practice and standards accepted in the industry. AmSpec warrants that it has exercised due diligence and care with respect to the information, opinions and professional judgements embodied herein which is addressed to and for the sole benefit of the client. This certificate/document/report is not, or a substitute to, an official certificate/document/report as defined by any Governmental Authority, Institution or regulation, AmSpec will not have any liability in this respect. Stipulations to the contrary are not binding on AmSpec. All services are rendered in accordance with the standard terms and conditions of the company available at www.amspecgroup.com



AMSPECAGR

PEGAGRI

A

M

S P E

E O A

Ä